Middlesbrough Secondary National Offer Day 1 March 2024: Intake Statistics for Y7 September 2024

Number on Furthest distance of the
Total [ waiting list last oversubscription
offers | (includes late |Last oversubscription criteria criteria allocated
DFE Schools PAN | Oversubscribed* | made | applicants) allocated** (miles)***
4136 |Acklam Grange 294 Y 294 187 Distance 0.444
6709 [Macmillan Academy 240 Y 265 370 Not Known Not Known
4002 |Outwood Academy Acklam 240 Y 240 27 Distance 1.859
4003 |Outwood Academy Riverside | 150 Y 150 24 Distance 1.055
4122 |Outwood Academy Ormesby | 180 N 152 0 Other Children - By Distance 4.187
6906 [The King's Academy 240 Y 270 85 Catchment 1.300
4702 |Trinity Catholic College 240 N 239 0 Other Children - By Distance 0.698
6905 [Unity City Academy 210 Y 270 0 Other Children - By Distance 1.313

*Middlesbrough define a school as being oversubscribed if there were any refusals for the school whether they were late or on time.
**|ast criteria of applicant (does not include LA allocations).
*** Distance is based on a straight line (home to school).

Please note: Macmillan Academy do their own admissions.

Full definition of the Oversubscription Criteria in Guide for Parents Booklet

Primary and secondary education in Middlesbrough - a guide for parents 2024-2025




Middlesbrough Primary National Offer Day 16th April 2023: Intake Statistics for Reception September 2023 at 16th April

DFE
2000
2139
2325
2001
2004
2326
2327
2141
2102
2370
2313
3384
2318
2347
2367
2111
2175
2003
2180
2138
2124
2143
2331
2332
2328
2359
3385
3386
3389
3362
3347
3337
3364
3340
3390
3348
2316
2167
2333
2369
2002

Schools

Abingdon Primary School

Acklam Whin Primary School
Archibald Primary School
Ayresome Primary School

Beech Grove Primary School
Berwick Hills Primary School
Brambles Primary Academy
Breckon Hill Primary School
Caldicotes Primary Academy
Captain Cook Primary

Chandlers Ridge Academy

Corpus Christi R.C Primary School
Easterside Academy

Green Lane Primary Academy
Hemlington Hall Academy

Kader Academy

Lingfield Primary School
Linthorpe Primary

Marton Manor Primary School
Newham Bridge Primary School
Newport Primary School

North Ormesby Primary Academy
Pallister Park Primary Mainstream
Park End Primary School
Pennyman Primary Academy
Rose Wood Academy

Sacred Heart R.C Primary School
St. Alphonsus R.C Primary School
St. Augustine's R.C Primary School
St. Bernadette's R.C Primary School
St. Clare's Primary School

St. Edward's R.C Primary School
St. Gerard's R.C Primary School
St. Joseph's R.C Primary School
St. Pius R.C Primary School

St. Thomas More R.C Primary School

Sunnyside Academy

The Avenue Primary School
Thorntree Primary School
Viewley Hill Academy
Whinney Banks Primary School

PAN - Published Admission Number
*Middlesbrough define a school as being oversubscribed if there were any refusals for the school whether they were late or on time.
**|ast criteria of applicant (does not include LA allocations).
*** Distance is based on a straight line (home to school).

Total

offers

PAN Oversubscribed* made
75 Y 75
60 Y 60
60 N 60
90 N 89
68 N 51
45 N 35
45 N 45
90 N 46
30 N 28
60 N a4
50 N 38
34 N 24
45 N 39
90 N 75
55 N 42
60 N 59
30 N 27
90 Y 91
30 Y 30
45 N 29
45 N 44
30 Y 30
75 N 58
75 N 74
54 Y 54
50 Y 50
40 Y 40
30 N 22
30 N 24
30 N 25
30 Y 30
60 Y 60
30 N 21
60 Y 60
30 N 26
30 N 20
52 N 34
60 N 45
60 N 20
39 N 32
60 N 52

Full definition of the Oversubscription Criteria in Guide for Parents Booklet
Layout 1 (middlesbrough.gov.uk)
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Last oversubscription criteria
allocated**

Distance

Distance

Late and distance

Late and distance

Late and catchment
Distance

Late and catchment

Late and distance

Distance

Distance

Distance

Other Children - By Distance
Distance

Distance

Late and distance

Distance

Distance

Distance

Distance

Distance

Distance

Distance

Distance

Distance

Distance

Distance

Other Children - By Distance
Other Children - By Distance
Other Children - By Distance
Other Children - By Distance
Other Children - By Distance
Other Children - By Distance
Other Children - By Distance
Other Children - By Distance
Other Children - By Distance
Late

Distance

Late and sibling

Late and catchment
Distance

Late and catchment

Furthest distance of the
last oversubscription
criteria allocated
(miles)***
0.477
0.592
3.081
0.169
0.193
1.015
0.355
0.494
0.376
2.463
3.429
0.800
1.472
1.881
54,468
10.358
2.134
0.669
0.735
2.492
0.383
1.465
1.126
1.017
0.350
1.352
0.077
15.634
0.871
0.737
0.238
0.024
1.408
1.196
0.218
0.234
9.996
1.567
0.330
0.581
0.066



Middlesbrough Secondary National Offer Day 1st March 2023: Intake Statistics for Y7 September 2023

Number on Furthest distance of the
Total waiting list last oversubscription
offers [ (includes late | Last oversubscription criteria allocated
DFE Schools PAN | Oversubscribed* made applicants) | criteria allocated** (miles)***
4136 |Acklam Grange 294 Y 294 230 Distance 0.534
6709 [Macmillan Academy 240 Y 276 178 Not Known Not Known
4002 |Outwood Academy Acklam 240 N 270 0 Distance 2.870
4003 |Outwood Academy Riverside 120 Y 120 31 Distance 0.940
4122 |Outwood Academy Ormesby 180 N 151 0 Late & Distance 1.605
6906 [The King's Academy 240 Y 270 52 Catchment 1.626
4702 |Trinity Catholic College 240 N 233 0 Other Children Distance not used
6905 [Unity City Academy 210 N 250 0 Late & Distance 1.921

*Middlesbrough define a school as being oversubscribed if there were any refusals for the school whether they were late or on time.
**|ast criteria of applicant (does not include LA allocations).
*** Distance is based on a straight line (home to school).

Please note: Macmillan Academy do their own admissions.

Full definition of the Oversubscription Criteria in Guide for Parents Booklet

https://www.middlesbrough.gov.uk/sites/default/files/School-admissions-guide-for-parents-2023-24.pd{



https://www.middlesbrough.gov.uk/sites/default/files/School-admissions-guide-for-parents-2023-24.pdf

Middlesbrough Primary National Offer Day 16th April 2022: Intake Statistics for Reception September 2022 at 16th April

DFE
2000
2139
2325
2001
2004
2326
2327
2141
2102
2370
2313
3384
2318
2347
2367
2111
2175
2003
2180
2138
2124
2143
2331
2332
2328
2359
3385
3386
3389
3362
3347
3337
3364
3340
3390
3348
2316
2167
2333
2369
2002

Schools

Abingdon Primary School

Acklam Whin Primary School
Archibald Primary School
Ayresome Primary School

Beech Grove Primary School
Berwick Hills Primary School
Brambles Primary Academy
Breckon Hill Primary School
Caldicotes Primary Academy
Captain Cook Primary

Chandlers Ridge Academy

Corpus Christi R.C Primary School
Easterside Academy

Green Lane Primary Academy
Hemlington Hall Academy

Kader Academy

Lingfield Primary School
Linthorpe Primary

Marton Manor Primary School
Newham Bridge Primary School
Newport Primary School

North Ormesby Primary Academy
Pallister Park Primary Mainstream
Park End Primary School
Pennyman Primary Academy
Rose Wood Academy

Sacred Heart R.C Primary School
St. Alphonsus R.C Primary School
St. Augustine's R.C Primary School
St. Bernadette's R.C Primary School
St. Clare's Primary School

St. Edward's R.C Primary School
St. Gerard's R.C Primary School
St. Joseph's R.C Primary School
St. Pius R.C Primary School

St. Thomas More R.C Primary School
Sunnyside Academy

The Avenue Primary School
Thorntree Primary School
Viewley Hill Academy

Whinney Banks Primary School

PAN - Published Admission Number
*Middlesbrough define a school as being oversubscribed if there were any refusals for the school whether they were late or on time.
**|ast criteria of applicant (does not include LA allocations).
*** Distance is based on a straight line (home to school).

PAN
75
60
60
90
68
45
45
90
30
60
50
34
45
90
55
60
30
90
30
45
45
40
75
72
54
50
40
30
30
30
30
60
30
60
30 (45 Agreed)
30
52
60
60
39
60

Number on

Total waiting list

offers (includes late Last oversubscription criteria

Oversubscribed* made applicants)
N 61 0
60
59
85
43
38
44
60
30
58
38
26
39
79
35
60
30
90
32
44
38
31
63
70
54
45
39
24
28
26
30
60
23
54
40
20
23
58
35
34
51
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Full definition of the Oversubscription Criteria in Guide for Parents Booklet
Layout 1 (middlesbrough.gov.uk)

allocated**

Late and catchment
Distance

Distance

Late and catchment

Late and catchment
Distance

Distance

Late and Sibling

Catchment

Late and catchment
Distance

Other Children - By Distance
Distance

Distance

Distance

Distance

Distance and sibling
Distance

Distance

Distance

Late with sibling

Distance

Distance

Late and distance

Distance

Distance

Other Children - By Distance
Other Children - By Distance
Other Children - By Distance
Other Children - By Distance
Other Children - By Distance
Late

Other Children - By Distance
Other Children - By Distance
Other Children - By Distance
Other Children - By Distance
Distance

Distance

Late and catchment

Late and distance

Distance

Furthest distance
of the last
oversubscription
criteria allocated
(miles)***
0.400
1.282
1.132
0.175
0.082
0.942
2.338
0.377
0.084
0.588
160.000
0.547
2.149
1.936
3.647
2.350
1.609
1.044
0.864
1.171
0.193
2.583
1.008
1.115
0.334
2.408
0.731
0.452
2.385
4.677
2.218
0.916
0.484
1.540
0.452
1.335
3.018
1.812
0.330
0.145
1.981



Middlesbrough Secondary National Offer Day 1st March 2022: Intake Statistics for Y7 September 2022

Furthest distance of

Number on Last the last
Total waiting list | oversubscription oversubscription
offers (includes late criteria criteria allocated
DFE Schools PAN | Oversubscribed* made applicants) allocated** (miles)***
4136 Acklam Grange 294 Y 294 288 Distance 0.809
6709 Macmillan Academy 240 Y 266 187 Not Known Not Known
4002 Outwood Academy Acklam 240 Y 240 32 Distance 1.800
4003 Outwood Academy Riverside | 150 N 121 0 Late & Distance 2.110
4122 Outwood Academy Ormesby | 180 N 171 0 Late & Distance 1.248
6906 The King's Academy 270 Y 270 73 Catchment 1.504
4702 Trinity Catholic College 240 N 240 0 Other Children Distance not used
6905 Unity City Academy 210 N 210 0 Late & Sibling 1.986

*Middlesbrough define a school as being oversubscribed if there were any refusals for the school whether they were late or on time.
**|ast criteria of applicant (does not include LA allocations).
*** Distance is based on a straight line (home to school).

Please note: Macmillan Academy do their own admissions.

Full definition of the Oversubscription Criteria in Guide for Parents Booklet

School admissions guide for parents 2021-2022 (middlesbrough.gov.uk)




Middlesbrough Primary National Offer Day 16th April 2021: Intake Statistics for Reception September 2021 at 16th April

DFE
2000
2139
2325
2001
2004
2326
2327
2141
2102
2370
2313
3384
2318
2347
2367
2111
2175
2003
2180
2138
2124
2143
2331
2332
2328
2359
3385
3386
3389
3362
3347

3337

3364

3340

3390
3348
2316
2167
2333
2369
2002

Schools

Abingdon Primary School

Acklam Whin Primary School
Archibald Primary School
Ayresome Primary School

Beech Grove Primary School
Berwick Hills Primary School
Brambles Primary Academy
Breckon Hill Primary School
Caldicotes Primary Academy
Captain Cook Primary

Chandlers Ridge Academy

Corpus Christi R.C Primary School
Easterside Academy

Green Lane Primary Academy
Hemlington Hall Academy

Kader Academy

Lingfield Primary School
Linthorpe Primary

Marton Manor Primary School
Newham Bridge Primary School
Newport Primary School

North Ormesby Primary Academy
Pallister Park Primary Mainstream
Park End Primary School
Pennyman Primary Academy
Rose Wood Academy

Sacred Heart R.C Primary School
St. Alphonsus R.C Primary School
St. Augustine's R.C Primary School
St. Bernadette's R.C Primary School
St. Clare's Primary School

St. Edward's R.C Primary School

St. Gerard's R.C Primary School

St. Joseph's R.C Primary School

St. Pius R.C Primary School

St. Thomas More R.C Primary School

Sunnyside Academy

The Avenue Primary School
Thorntree Primary School
Viewley Hill Academy
Whinney Banks Primary School

PAN - Published Admission Number
*Middlesbrough define a school as being oversubscribed if there were any refusals for the school whether they were late or on time.

**|ast criteria of applicant (does not include LA allocations).

PAN
75
60
60
90
68
45
45
75
30
60
50
34
45
90
55
60
30
90
30
45
45
40
75
72
54
50
40
30
30
30
30

50 (60
AGREED)

30

42 (50
AGREED)

30
30
52
60
60
39
60

*** Distance is based on a straight line (home to school).

Full definition of the Oversubscription Criteria in Guide for Parents Booklet

Total
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74
58
60
65
61
44
44
59
30
53
48
33
49
89
45
60
20
90
32
41
36
33
75
70
47
36
40
13
22
29
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60

23

50

28
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23
52
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32
41
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Last oversubscription criteria
allocated**

Distance

Distance

Distance

Distance

Late and Distance

Distance

Late and catchment
Distance

Distance

Distance

Distance

Other Children - By Distance
Late and catchment

Late and catchment

Late and Sibling

Distance

Distance

Distance

Distance

Late and Distance

Late and Distance

Late with sibling

Distance

Late and catchment
Distance

Distance

Other Children - By Distance
Other Children - By Distance
Other Children - By Distance
Other Children - By Distance
Other Children - By Distance

Catholic Children whose home
address is within the partner parish
Late and Other Children - By
Distance

Other Catholic Children

Late and Other Children - By
Distance

Other Children - By Distance
Distance

Distance

Distance

Distance

Distance

https://www.middlesbrough.gov.uk/sites/default/files/School-admissions-guide-for-parents-2021-22.pdf

Furthest distance of
the last
oversubscription
criteria allocated
(miles)***
0.934
3.588
0.568
0.38
2.423
1.071
0.421
0.95
0.316
1.961
1.377
1.069
0.44
0.56
0.423
2.295
3.546
1.858
0.845
0.425
0.599
1.218
0.647
0.189
2.089
3.343
0.133
0.079
1.329
3.739
2.19

0.947

0.233

0.812

0.188
0.353
0.57
5.86
0.326
1.754
2471


https://www.middlesbrough.gov.uk/sites/default/files/School-admissions-guide-for-parents-2021-22.pdf

Middlesbrough Secondary National Offer Day 1st March 2021: Intake Statistics for Y7 September 2021

Furthest distance of

Number on Last the last
waiting list oversubscription| oversubscription
(includes late criteria criteria allocated
DFE Schools PAN | Oversubscribed* | Total offers made applicants) allocated** (miles)***
4136 Acklam Grange 294 Y 294 231 Distance 0.892
6709 Macmillan Academy 240 Y 266 195 Not Known Not Known
4002 Outwood Academy Acklam 240 Y 240 14 Distance 2.024
4003 Outwood Academy Riverside 150 N 121 0 Distance 1.106
4122 Outwood Academy Ormesby 180 N 180 0 Late & Distance 2.155
6906 The King's Academy 240 Y 240 80 Catchment 1.139
4702 Trinity Catholic College 240 Y 240 15 Other Children Distance not used
6905 Unity City Academy 210 N 210 0 Late & Distance 6.459

*Middlesbrough define a school as being oversubscribed if there were any refusals for the school whether they were late or on time.
**|ast criteria of applicant (does not include LA allocations).

*** Distance is based on a straight line (home to school).

Please note: Macmillan Academy do their own admissions.

Full definition of the Oversubscription Criteria in Guide for Parents Booklet
School admissions guide for parents 2021-2022 (middlesbrough.gov.uk)




Middlesbrough Primary National Offer Day 16th April 2020: Intake Statistics for Reception September 2020 at 16th April

Number on waiting list

Last oversubscription criteria

Furthest distance of the last
oversubscription criteria

DFE Schools PAN Oversubscribed*| Total offers made (includes late applicants) allocated** allocated (miles)***

2000 Abingdon Primary School 60 (75 AGREED) Y 75 17 Distance 0.456
2139 Acklam Whin Primary School 60 Y 60 9 Distance 0.544
2325 Archibald Primary School 60 N 60 0 Distance 1.078
2001 Ayresome Primary School 90 N 78 0 Distance 0.634
2004 Beech Grove Primary School 68 N 51 0 Distance 0.983
2326 Berwick Hills Primary School 45 N 37 0 Distance 0.780
2327 Brambles Primary Academy 45 N 43 0 Distance 0.979
2141 Breckon Hill Primary School 75 N 51 0 Distance 2.767
2102 Caldicotes Primary Academy 30 N 26 0 Distance 0.581
2370 Captain Cook Primary 60 N 49 0 Distance 3.208
2313 Chandlers Ridge Academy 50 N 36 0 Distance 8.034
3384 Corpus Christi R.C Primary School 34 Y 24 0 Other Children - by distance 0.467
2318 Easterside Academy 45 N 44 0 Distance 2.188
2347 Green Lane Primary Academy 90 N 86 0 Distance 1.389
2367 Hemlington Hall Academy 55 N 45 0 Distance 2.984
2111 Kader Academy 60 Y 60 7 Distance 0.961
2175 Lingfield Primary School 30 N 29 0 Distance 0.836
2003 Linthorpe Primary 90 N 90 0 Distance 1.986
2180 Marton Manor Primary School 30 Y 30 3 Distance 2.488
2138 Newham Bridge Primary School 45 Y 45 8 Distance 0.558
2124 Newport Primary School 45 N 45 0 Distance 0.418
2143 North Ormesby Primary Academy 40 N 25 0 Distance 1.078
2331 Pallister Park Primary Mainstream 75 Y 75 13 Distance 0.291
2332 Park End Primary School 72 N 72 0 Distance 0.965
2328 Pennyman Primary Academy 54 N 43 0 Distance 1.254
2359 Rose Wood Academy 50 N 42 0 Distance 1.547
3385 Sacred Heart R.C Primary School 40 Y 40 8 Other Children - by distance 0.211
3386 St. Alphonsus R.C Primary School 30 N 28 0 Other Children - by distance 1.315
3389 St. Augustine's R.C Primary School 30 N 24 0 Other Children - by distance 0.770
3362 St. Bernadette's R.C Primary School 30 N 25 0 Other Children - by distance 0.889
3347 St. Clare's Primary School 30 Y 30 6 Children of Christian denominations 0.293
3337 St. Edward's R.C Primary School 50 Y 50 2 Other Children - by distance 1.062
3364 St. Gerard's R.C Primary School 30 N 17 0 Other Children - by distance 0.517
3340 St. Joseph's R.C Primary School 42 (46 AGREED) Y 46 13 Children of Christian denominations 0.414
3390 St. Pius R.C Primary School 30 N 26 0 Late application - distance 0.152
3348 St. Thomas More R.C Primary School 30 N 19 0 Other Children - by distance 1.369
2316 Sunnyside Academy 52 N 36 0 Distance 1.594
2167 The Avenue Primary School 40 (60 AGREED) N 51 0 Distance 5.042
2333 Thorntree Primary School 60 N 27 0 Late application - catchment 0.104
2369 Viewley Hill Academy 39 N 31 0 Distance 0.482
2002 Whinney Banks Primary School 60 Y 60 6 Distance 0.902

*Middlesbrough define a school as being oversubscribed if there were any refusals for the school whether they were late or on time.
**|ast criteria of applicant (does not include LA allocations).

*** Distance is based on a straight line (home to school).




Full definition of the Oversubscription Criteria in Guide for Parents Booklet
https://www.middlesbrough.gov.uk/sites/default/files/School%20Admissions%20Guide%20for%20Parents%202019-20.pdf



https://www.middlesbrough.gov.uk/sites/default/files/School%20Admissions%20Guide%20for%20Parents%202019-20.pdf

Middlesbrough Secondary National Offer Day 1st March 2020: Intake Statistics for Y7 September 2020

Total offers

Number on waiting list

Last oversubscription

Furthest distance of the last
oversubscription criteria allocated

DFE Schools PAN Oversubscribed* made (includes late applicants) | criteria allocated** (miles)***
4136 |Acklam Grange 294 Y 295 253 Distance 0.528

6709 [(Macmillan Academy 240 Y 267 235 Not Known Not Known
4002 |Outwood Academy Acklam 210 Y 210 60 Distance 0.725

n/a |Outwood Academy Riverside 150 N 109 0 n/a n/a

4122 |Outwood Academy Ormesby 180 N 176 0 Distance 3.514

6906 |[The King's Academy 240 Y 240 46 Distance 1.086

4702 |Trinity Catholic College 240 N 236 0 Other Children Distance not used
6905 [Unity City Academy 210 N 210 0 Distance 2.802

*Middlesbrough define a school as being oversubscribed if there were any refusals for the school whether they were late or on time.
**|ast criteria of applicant (does not include LA allocations).

*** Distance is based on a straight line (home to school).

Please note: Macmillan Academy do their own admissions.

Full definition of the Oversubscription Criteria in Guide for Parents Booklet
https://www.middlesbrough.gov.uk/sites/default/files/School%20Admissions%20Guide%20for%20Parents%202019-20.pdf



https://www.middlesbrough.gov.uk/sites/default/files/School%20Admissions%20Guide%20for%20Parents%202019-20.pdf

Middlesbrough Primary National Offer Day 16th April 2019: Intake Statistics for Reception September 2019

Furthest distance of
the last

Total | Number on waiting oversubscription
offers list (includes late | Last oversubscription criteria | criteria allocated

DFE Schools PAN | Oversubscribed* [ made applicants) allocated** (miles)***

2000 |Abingdon Primary School 60 N 68 0 Distance 1.648
2139 |Acklam Whin Primary School 60 Y 60 9 Distance 1.114
2325 |Archibald Primary School 60 Y 60 10 Sibling 1.472
2001 |Ayresome Primary School 90 N 89 0 Distance 0.260
2004 |Beech Grove Primary School 68 N 56 0 Catchment 0.744
2326 |Berwick Hills Primary School 45 N 41 0 Distance 0.621
2327 |Brambles Primary Academy 45 N 38 0 Distance 0.579
2141 |Breckon Hill Primary School 75 N 71 0 Distance 1.165
2102 |Caldicotes Primary Academy 30 N 30 0 Distance 1.203
2370 |Captain Cook Primary 60 N 55 0 Distance 2.363
2313 |Chandlers Ridge Academy 50 N 35 0 Distance 4.039
3384 |Corpus Christi R.C Primary School 34 N 23 0 Other children 1.518
2318 |Easterside Academy 45 N 41 0 Distance 2.041
2347 |Green Lane Primary Academy 90 Y 90 7 Distance 1.010
2367 |Hemlington Hall Academy 55 N 27 0 Distance 0.718
2111 |Kader Academy 60 N 60 0 Distance 2000.000
2175 |Lingfield Primary School 30 N 29 0 Distance 1.813
2003 |Linthorpe Primary 90 Y 90 17 Distance 0.512
2180 |Marton Manor Primary School 30 N 27 0 Distance 0.857
2138 |Newham Bridge Primary School 45 N 45 0 Distance 1.799
2124 |Newport Primary School 45 Y 45 3 Distance 1.047
2143 |North Ormesby Primary Academy 40 N 31 0 Distance 1.539
2331 |Pallister Park Primary Mainstream 75 Y 80 0 Distance 0.767
2332 |Park End Primary School 72 N 66 0 Distance 0.655
2328 |Pennyman Primary Academy 54 N 42 0 Distance 0.772
2359 |Rose Wood Academy 50 N 32 0 Distance 2.332
3385 |Sacred Heart R.C Primary School 40 Y 40 8 Other children 0.091
3386 |St. Alphonsus R.C Primary School 30 N 23 0 Other children 0.475

Children of other Christian
3389 |St. Augustine's R.C Primary School 30 N 28 0 Denominations 0.425
Other children of members of

3362 |St. Bernadette's R.C Primary School 30 Y 30 2 academy staff 0.108
3347 |St. Clare's Primary School 30 Y 30 9 Catholic children in Catchment 1.045
3337 |St. Edward's R.C Primary School 50 Y 50 25 Other Catholic children 0.454
3364 |St. Gerard's R.C Primary School 30 N 13 0 Other children 1.918
3340 |St.Joseph's R.C Primary School 42 Y 44 23 Other children 0.610
3390 |St. Pius R.C Primary School 30 N 26 0 Other children 0.487
3348 |St. Thomas More R.C Primary School 30 N 30 0 Other children 0.165
2316 |Sunnyside Academy 52 N 29 0 Distance 1.002
2167 |The Avenue Primary School 40 N 51 0 Distance 2.975
2333 |Thorntree Primary School 60 N 31 0 Distance 0.659
2369 |Viewley Hill Academy 39 N 35 0 Distance 3.256
2002 |Whinney Banks Primary School 60 N 60 0 Distance 1.863




*Middlesbrough define a school as being oversubscribed if there were any refusals for the school whether they were late or on time.
**|ast criteria of applicant (does not include LA allocations).
*** Distance is based on a straight line (home to school).

Full definition of the Oversubscription Criteria in Guide for Parents Booklet
https://www.middlesbrough.gov.uk/sites/default/files/School%20Admissions%20Guide%20for%20Parents%202019-20.pdf



https://www.middlesbrough.gov.uk/sites/default/files/School%20Admissions%20Guide%20for%20Parents%202019-20.pdf

Middlesbrough Secondary National Offer Day 1st March 2019: Intake Statistics for Y7 September 2019

Furthest distance of the last

Total offers Number on waiting list Last oversubscription oversubscription criteria
DFE Schools PAN Oversubscribed* made (includes late applicants) criteria allocated** allocated (miles)***
4136 |Acklam Grange 294 Y 294 259 Distance 2.22
6709 |Macmillan Academy 240 Y 267 238 Not Known Not Known
4002 |Outwood Academy Acklam 210 Y 210 111 Catchment 2.00
4122 |Outwood Academy Ormesby 165 N 209 0 Distance 2.51
6906 [The King's Academy 240 Y 240 43 Distance 4.35
4702 |Trinity Catholic College 240 Y 240 42 Other Children Distance not used
6905 [Unity City Academy 210 N 210 0 Distance 20.00

*Middlesbrough define a school as being oversubscribed if there were any refusals for the school whether they were late or on time.
**|ast criteria of applicant (does not include LA allocations).
*** Distance is based on a straight line (home to school).

Please note: Macmillan Academy do their own admissions.

Full definition of the Oversubscription Criteria in Guide for Parents Booklet
https://www.middlesbrough.gov.uk/sites/default/files/School%20Admissions%20Guide%20for%20Parents%202019-20.pdf



https://www.middlesbrough.gov.uk/sites/default/files/School%20Admissions%20Guide%20for%20Parents%202019-20.pdf

Middlesbrough Primary National Offer Day 16th April 2018: Intake Statistics for Reception September 2018

Number on waiting

Furthest distance
of the last
oversubscription

Number | list (includes late | Last oversubscription criteria |criteria allocated

DFE |Schools PAN | Oversubscribed* | of offers applicants) allocated** (miles)***

2000 [Abingdon Primary School 60 Y 60 21 Sibling 0.727
2139 [Acklam Whin Primary School 60 Y 60 5 Distance 1.415
2325 |Archibald Primary School 60 Y 60 7 Distance 0.388
2001 [Ayresome Primary School 90 N 90 0 Distance 0.634
2004 [Beech Grove Primary School 68 N 62 0 Sibling 2.169
2326 |[Berwick Hills Primary School 45 N 44 0 Sibling 0.869
2327 |Brambles Primary Academy 45 Y 45 4 Sibling 1.467
2141 ([Breckon Hill Primary School 75 Y 75 6 Distance 0.413
2102 |[Caldicotes Primary Academy 30 N 27 0 Distance 0.823
2370 [Captain Cook Primary 60 N 45 0 Distance 2.343
2313 |[Chandlers Ridge Academy 50 N 44 0 Distance 300

Catholic children within Corpus

3384 [Corpus Christi R.C Primary School 34 Y 34 9 Christi parish 1.058
2318 [Easterside Academy 45 N 49 0 Distance 2.112
2347 |Green Lane Primary Academy 90 Y 90 2 Distance 1.518
2367 |[Hemlington Hall Academy 55 N 31 0 Distance 0.596
2111 (Kader Academy 60 N 44 0 Distance 2.202
2175 [Lingfield Primary School 30 N 28 0 Distance 2.907
2003 |[Linthorpe Primary 90 Y 90 6 Distance 0.809
2180 ([Marton Manor Primary School 30 Y 30 5 Distance 0.953
2138 [Newham Bridge Primary School 42 N 34 0 Distance 0.946
2124 [Newport Primary School 45 Y 45 13 Distance 0.239
2143 [North Ormesby Primary Academy 40 N 40 0 Sibling 0.953
2331 [Pallister Park Primary Mainstream 75 N 81 0 Distance 1.261
2332 [Park End Primary School 66 N 71 0 Distance 0.975
2328 [Pennyman Primary Academy 54 N 53 0 Distance 0.739
2359 |[Rose Wood Academy 50 N 42 0 Distance 1.841
3385 ([Sacred Heart R.C Primary School 40 Y 42 6 Other Roman Catholic Children 1.313
3386 |[St. Alphonsus R.C Primary School 30 N 30 0 Other Catholic Children 0.847
3389 [St. Augustine's R.C Primary School 30 Y 30 6 Other Catholic Children 1.75
3362 |[St. Bernadette's R.C Primary School 30 N 29 0 Other Catholic Children 3.793
3347 (St. Clare's Primary School 30 Y 30 1 Other Roman Catholic Children 2.19
3337 |St. Edward's R.C Primary School 50 Y 50 8 Other Roman Catholic Children 1.299
3364 (St. Gerard's R.C Primary School 30 N 21 0 Any other applicants 7.356
3340 |[St.Joseph's R.C Primary School 42 Y 46 17 Other Roman Catholic Children 0.923
3390 (St. Pius R.C Primary School 30 N 29 0 Other Catholic Children 0.478
3348 |[St. Thomas More R.C Primary School 30 N 21 0 Other Catholic Children 1.919
2316 |[Sunnyside Academy 52 N 34 0 Distance 6.624
2167 |The Avenue Primary School 40 N 45 0 Distance 1.697
2333 [Thorntree Primary School 60 N 37 0 Distance 0.463
2369 |[Viewley Hill Academy 39 Y 39 1 Distance 0.577
2002 [Whinney Banks Primary School 60 N 60 0 Distance 1.128

*Middlesbrough define a school as being oversubscribed if there were any refusals for the school whether they were late or on time.
**|ast criteria of applicant (does not include LA allocations).
*** Distance is based on a straight line (home to school).

Full definition of the Oversubscription Criteria in Guide for Parents Booklet
https://www.middlesbrough.gov.uk/sites/default/files/School%20Admissions%20Guide%20for%20Parents%202019-20.pdf



https://www.middlesbrough.gov.uk/sites/default/files/School%20Admissions%20Guide%20for%20Parents%202019-20.pdf

Middlesbrough Secondary National Offer Day 1st March 2018: Intake Statistics for Y7 September 2018

Number on waiting list

Last oversubscription

Furthest distance of the last

oversubscription criteria

DFE |Schools PAN Oversubscribed * Total of places offered (includes late applicants) criteria allocated** allocated (miles)***

4136 |Acklam Grange 294 Y 294 82 Distance 1.609
6709 [Macmillan Academy 240 Y 270 149 Not Known Not Known

4002 |Outwood Academy Acklam 270 Y 165 9 Distance 2.897
4122 |Outwood Academy Ormesby 165 Y 266 10 Distance 1.721
6906 |The King's Academy 208 Y 240 32 Distance 1.054
4702 |Trinity Catholic College 240 N 239 0 Other children Distance not used

6905 |Unity City Academy 210 N 191 0 Distance 3.24

*Middlesbrough define a school as being oversubscribed if there were any refusals for the school whether they were late or on time.

**|ast criteria of applicant (does not include LA allocations).
*** Distance is based on a straight line (home to school).

Full definition of the Oversubscription Criteria in Guide for Parents Booklet
https://www.middlesbrough.gov.uk/sites/default/files/School%20Admissions%20Guide%20for%20Parents%202019-20.pdf



https://www.middlesbrough.gov.uk/sites/default/files/School%20Admissions%20Guide%20for%20Parents%202019-20.pdf

